

編號 Ref. No.: MKS/FIC/009/21

日期 Date: 14/07/2021

香港期貨交易所有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)

HONG KONG FUTURES EXCHANGE LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

通告 CIRCULAR

Subject: Extension of Exchange trading fee waiver for Mini USD/CNH Futures Contract

Enquiry: Ms. Iris Hui (Email: IrisHui@hkex.com.hk; Tel: 2840-3726)

Mr. Ray Yen (Email: RayYen@hkex.com.hk; Tel: 2211-6122)

Reference is made to the circular dated 2 April 2021 (Ref. No.: MKS/FIC/004/21) regarding the incentive programs of the Mini USD/CNH Futures Contract ("the Contract"). Hong Kong Futures Exchange Limited ("the Exchange" or "HKFE") is pleased to announce the extension of Exchange trading fee waiver for the Contract until 31 December 2021¹ for all Exchange Participants ("EPs") and their clients. EPs should notify their staff and clients about the Exchange trading fee waiver extension.

In order to help the Exchange improve product and service offerings, EPs are invited to complete and return the attached questionnaire.

Julien Martin
Head
FIC Development
Markets Division

This circular has been prepared in English with a Chinese translation. If there is any inconsistency between the two versions, the English version shall prevail.

¹ There shall be no trading after 12:30 p.m. on the eves of Christmas, New Year and Lunar New Year. The trading hours on those three days shall be 8:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.



Attachment

Questionnaire on Exchange Participant's Offering Mini USD/CNH Futures contract

То:		HKEX Markets Division – FIC Development		
Email:		FICD@hkex.com.hk		
From:	-	(Name of Exchange Participant)		
	-	(Contact Details (Email and Phone))		
	-	(Date)		
1.	We are a □ Yes	aware of the Mini USD/CNH Futures contract's trading		
2.	We are offering trading services for the Mini USD/CNH Futures contract to our clients $\hfill\Box$ Yes			
_	□ No, d	lue to the following reason:		
		ould like to organise marketing activities on the Mini USD/CNH Futures contract and discuss h HKEX.		
4.	The Exc	hange should make the following improvements/enhancements to the Mini USD/CNH Futures:		
	contact of Exchang Conta Conta	cknowledge and agree that HKEX shall have the rights to publish our company name and the details on the website of HKEX Group (http://www.hkex.com.hk/FX) in relation to the list of ge Participants offering trading services for the Mini USD/CNH Futures contract. ct number: ct email:		
-	Comp	any website:		

6. We also offer the trading services for the following contract(s)



	☐ USD/CNH Futures	☐ INR/CNH Futures	
	☐ USD/CNH Options	☐ EUR/CNH Futures	
	☐ CNH/USD Futures	☐ JPY/CNH Futures	
	☐ INR/USD Futures	☐ AUD/CNH Futures	
		aforementioned futures contracts at the mo	
Author	ised Signature:		
Full Na	me:		

Please return a completed form to HKEX by email at FICD@hkex.com.hk